

Century Rayon (Under The Management and Operation of Grasim Industries Limited)

Date :- 08.08.2022

5.3 A Written statement confirming the termination sourcing from Century Pulp & Paper (CPP)

We, "The Century Rayon" (Under The Management and Operation of Grasim Industries Limited) Unit - kalyan respect, confirm, adopt & abide by Fibre Procurement Policy for protecting Forest.

Century Rayon is committed playing a leadership role in order to promote sustainable Forest Management and the protection of ancient and endangered forest.

Century Rayon is committed to not use ancient and endangered forest based Dissolving Grade Pulp (DGP) to make Viscose Filament Yarn (VFY) Yarn.

In past we have communicated CPP regarding conducting of Risk assessment study. We are continuously following up with CPP for conducting assessment.

Though CPP Pulp based process & VFY products are well accepted, established & known in the market for it's consistency, sustainable Quality & Performance.Pulp source change over is a slow long duration process however in line with our commitment towards our pulp procurement policy, we are switching from CPP to Sodra pulp though we were facing challenges in establishing process consistency, quality, sustainability & market acceptability.

We have reduce usage of CPP Pulp from 80% to now less than 50% and will continue to endeavour further reduction by moving to pulp supplies which are FSC certified.

We will able to switch over to 80% or more Sodra & other sustainable FSC certified pulp in due course of time.

Nigari

Mr. Vinay Jain

Chief Financial Officer

VFY Fashion Yarn Business



Grasim Industries Limited (VFY – Fashion Yarn Business)

Unit : Century Rayon, B. K. Birla Marg, Shahad - 421103, Dist. Thane, Maharashtra, INDIA. T: +91 251 2733670 (10 Lines) | F: +91 251 2730064